Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, December 7, 2019

Judge: Pam Johnson

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 # of dogs 1
4002 XFPB Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 4

8003 XFA Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

8004 XFA Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry Bohman

8007 X8 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
8014 X8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5

12009 XFPB Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
12002 X8 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish

12003 X8 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
12006 X8 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John Svenningsen
12011 X8 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 12

16007 XFP8 Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

16022 XFPB Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth

16025 XFPA - Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas

16033 XFPB Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune

16001 X8 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins

16012 X8 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. Cirinna

16015 X8 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
Bolan

16016 B Flick, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

16018 XA Highway, Soft Coated Wheaten, Diane Guillotte

16019 X8 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

16020 XFA  Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

16026 X8 Unik, Border Collie, Chantal Cyr

Jump Height=20 #of dogs 19

20027 XFPA - O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-
Burns

20037 X Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
20069 XFPA Twizy, Golden Retriever, Roseann Mandell

20008 X8 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

20009 X8 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

20010 X8 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone
20011 X8 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele

Levitt

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20012 X8
20013 X8
20017 X8

20022 X8
20023 X
20043 XFA
20046 X8
20047 XFA
20050 XFA

20053 X8
20054 X8

edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint Brome
Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Chouinard
Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise Merrifield
Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen Chase
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

20079 XFA~ Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 8

24002 X8 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24003 *F8  Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24004 X8 Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

24005 X8 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff

24009 X8 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Mellinger

24012 X8 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

24014 X8 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

24015 *FB  Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

Jump Height=24C #ofdogs 1

26001 X8 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Judge: Pam Johnson

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height =
8011 oF
8015 OF
8022 oF
Jump Height =
20059 OFP
20042 oF
20052 oF
20066 OF
20080 oF
Jump Height =
24007 OF
24010 oF

8 #ofdogs 3

Katie, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan

Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
Presley, Havanese, Joyce Philbrook

20 #ofdogs 5

Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau
Kerry, All American, Tim Snapp

Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuire

24 #of dogs 2
Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean Weld
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, December 7, 2019

Judge:

Pam Johnson

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 5
8018 NPF Rudy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura Ernst
8025 NPF- Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
12020 NPF Qliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Forrest
8013 NBF Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen Kearney
8020 NEBF Banner, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome
Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 2
12014 NPF Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
12013 NBF Luvie, Cocker Spaniel, John Svenningsen
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3
16008 NPF Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne Kasprzak
16011 NPF Bronzie, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne Kasprzak
16029 NBF - Grace, Border Collie, Madelyn L. Cirinna
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 10
20058 NPF Tuukka, Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty
20068 NPF- Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliams
20078 NPE Boone, Collie, Joany White
20100 NPF Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary Durham
20057 NBF Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
20070 NAF - Rio, Portuguese Water Dog, Peter Franklin
20071 NP Swig, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Chase
20072 NBF - Nya, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau
20073 NBF Kanga, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
20074 NBF  Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 2
24016 NAF - Luna, All American, Gabe Bell
24017 NAF - Jasper, All American, Dani Bell

Judge: Pam Johnson

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 6

4001 MXPA Tesla, Papillon, Judy Pawson

4005 MPA Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
4002 M8 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

4003 M8 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

4004
4006

Jump Height= 8

8001
8016
8017
8018
12020
8002
8003
8004
8006
8007
8008
8011
8012
8013
8014
8015
8050

Jump Height= 12

12008
12009
12001
12002
12003
12005
12006
12007
12010
12011

Jump Height= 16

16012
16006
16007
16008
16009
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025

AXPB Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
AXPBMulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

#of dogs 17

AXA | ogan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
AXPB Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth McGough
AXP8 Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen Kearney

A8 Rudy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura Ernst
A8 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Forrest
AE  Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

A Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

A8 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry Bohman

A8 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

A8 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carletor
A8 Brooks, All American, Patti Evans

AB  Katie, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan

A8 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

A8 Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen Kearney

AXB  Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

AB - Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

A8 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David Schrier

#ofdogs 10

AXPB Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHugh

A8 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young

A8 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

A8 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish

A8 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
A8 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

A8 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John Svenningsen
AXB  Pig, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers

A8 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci Cote

A8 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

#of dogs 21

A& Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. Cirinna

A8 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
AXPB Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

AXPE Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne Kasprzak
A8 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

AXPB Amber, Border Collie, Judy Regan

P8 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
AXPBRogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilourg
A8 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson

MPB Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, December 7, 2019

16001 M8 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins 20015 A8 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune

16002 M8 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 20016 A8 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Levitt 20017 A8 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines

16003 " Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette 20019 M8 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton

16013 #®  Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St Louis 20021 M8 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

16014 M8 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill 20022 & Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

16015 X8 Syabnah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 20023 A Maui. Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

20024 A8 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey
20026 AB - Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune
20049 A Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St Louis

16016 MB  Flick, Border Collie, Sharon Pica
16017 M8 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
16018 ME - Highway, Soft Coated Wheaten, Diane Guillotte

16019 *® Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly 20050 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen Chase
16020 M Gash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly 20051 A8 Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg
20052 A8 Kerry, All American, Tim Snapp

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 46 20053 A8 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

20027 ™A O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden- 20054 M Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona
Burns 20055 A8 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

20058 MPA Tuukka, Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty 20056 A8 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

20001 MA Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton 20057 AB  Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg

20042 MA~ Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau

20043 AXA - Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Chouinard Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 11

20044 A Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHugh 24002 ™ Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20045 ™ Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson 24003 M® Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20046 ™ Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise Merrifield 24004  ™© Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

20047 A Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske 24005  ™® Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff

20048 A Tooshie, Golden Retriever, Walter Horowitz 24009 A8 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer Mellinger

20029 AXPB. \/alur, Saluki, Christine Klein 24010 AB  Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean Weld

20030 A8 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee 24011 A€ Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

20035 ™8 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz 24012 M Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

20036 M Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen 24014 M® Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

20037 A Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns 24015 ~® Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

20059 MPB - Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith 24035 A8 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

20060 AXPB Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

20061 AXPB Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro Jump Height = 24C #of dogs 1

20100 A®8 Fim, Bemese Mountain Dog, Mary Durham 26001 A8 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

20003 A8 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

20004 A8 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps Judge: Pam Johnson

20007 A8 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
20008 A8 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
20009 M8 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

20010 M8 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

20011 M8 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= § #of dogs 5
8019 A Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina Olson
8020 A Banner, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

Levitt 8021 A Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute
20012 M8 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint Brome 8022 %A Presley, Havanese, Joyce Philbrook
20013 M8 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson 8023 %A Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 3 of 6

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, December 7, 2019

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16027 OA " Parker, Border Collie, Joan Gray

16028 O Amelia, Golden Retriever, Charlene Swainamer
16026 %A Unik, Border Collie, Chantal Cyr

Jump Height=20 #of dogs 9

20068 O Monson, Dalmatian, Melissa MacWilliams
20069 OAP Twizy, Golden Retriever, Roseann Mandell
20041 %A Desmo, Border Collie, Heather Sidmore
20062 %A Rush, Border Collie, Judy Regan

20063 %A Sadie, All American, Lynne Crogan

20064 A |vy, All American, Lynne Crogan

20065 oA Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie Robado
20066 oA Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

20067 OA  Foxy, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3

24016 NAA L una, All American, Gabe Bell

24017 NAA - Jasper, All American, Dani Bell

24030 NAB  Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

Judge: Pam Johnson

Judge: Pam Johnson

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 3

8025 NAP - Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen

8026 AP Gus, All American, Cathy Bisset

8024 NAB - Duncan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lynne Bloor Wolfe

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12014 NAP - Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
12012 NA - Millie, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl Rogers
12013 NAB | uvie, Cocker Spaniel, John Svenningsen

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3
16030 NAP - Bonney, All American, Anne Riecken
16031 NAP Summer, Golden Retriever, Walter Horowitz

16029 NAB - Grace, Border Collie, Madelyn L. Cirinna

Jump Height=20 #of dogs 8

20076 NAP Austin, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson
20077 NAP Chewie, All American, Peg Grey

20070 NA  Rio, Portuguese Water Dog, Peter Franklin
20071 NAB - Swig, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Chase
20072 NA8 - Nya, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau

20073 NAB - Kanga, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
20074 NAB - Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
20075 A8 Solas, Golden Retriever, Christa Bellows

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 6
4001 APA Tesla, Papillon, Judy Pawson
4005 APA" Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton

4002 A8 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

4003 APB Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

4004 APB Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
4006 APBMulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Jump Height= § #of dogs 17

8022 AXA - Presley, Havanese, Joyce Philbrook

8016 APB - Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth McGough
8017 APB Ray, Miniature Poodle, Karen Kearney

8018 APBRudy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura Emst
12020 APB - Qliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Forrest
8002 AXB  Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8003 AXB - Misty, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah Peretz

8004 B Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry Bohman

8006 AXB - Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8007 AXB - Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carletor
8008 AXB Brooks, All American, Patti Evans

8011 AXB - Katie, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan

8012 AXB - Bybba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
8013 AXB Honey, Toy Poodle, Karen Kearney
8014 AXB - Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
8015 A8 Deg, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
8050 AXB Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David Schrier

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 10

12008 AP Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHugh

12009 APB Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
12001 AXB  Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12002 AXB - Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish

12003 AXB - Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly Ansaldo
12005 AXB Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

12006 AXB - Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, John Svenningsen
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, December 7, 2019

12007 AXB Pig, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers

12010 AXB Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci Cote

12011 A8 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 22

16011 APA Bronzie, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne Kasprzak

16025 APA - Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine Pappas

16006 AP Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins

16007 APB- Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

16008 AP Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne Kasprzak

16009 APB Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

16021 A8 Amber, Border Collie, Judy Regan

16022 APB - Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth

16023 APB Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg

16024 A8 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson

16032 APBMoet, Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty

16001 M8 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins

16002 A8 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

16003 AXB Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette

16013 M8 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St Louis

16014 A8 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

16015 AXB - Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
Bolan

16016 B Flick, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

16017 MXB Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

16018 B Highway, Soft Coated Wheaten, Diane Guillotte

16019 A8 glick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

16020 MB - Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 43

20042 A Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau

20043 AXA - Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Chouinard

20044 AR Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHugh

20048 MR Tooshie, Golden Retriever, Walter Horowitz

20027 A8 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-
Burns

20029 APB Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

20030 A8 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee

20035 APB Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz

20036 APB | ayla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen

20037 APB - Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns

20059 APB - Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

20060 AP Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

20061 A8 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro

20100 A8 Fim, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary Durham

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20001
20003
20004
20007
20008
20009
20010

20011

20012
20013
20015
20016
20017
20019
20021
20022
20023
20024
20026
20045
20046
20049
20050
20051
20052
20053
20055
20056
20057

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

24002
24003
24004
24005
24009
24010
24011
24012
24014
24015
24035

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton

Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint Brome
Phire, Golden Retrigver, Jane Bronson
Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw
Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz
Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey

Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson
Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise Merrifield
Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St Louis
Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen Chase
Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg
Kerry, All American, Tim Snapp

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg

24 #ofdogs 11

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff
Beacon, Labrador Retrigver, Jennifer Mellinger
Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean Weld
Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita
Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
Saturday, December 7, 2019

Jump Height=24C #ofdogs 1
26001 A8 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy Crawshaw

Judge: Pam Johnson

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 4

8019 OA - Redford, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina Olson
8020 OA Banner, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome
8021 OAl Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

8023 O Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16027 O Parker, Border Collie, Joan Gray

16028 0P Amelia, Golden Retriever, Charlene Swainamer
16031 O Summer, Golden Retriever, Walter Horowitz

16026 OAV - Unik, Border Collie, Chantal Cyr

Jump Height= 20 # of dogs 6

20058 %% Tuukka, Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty
20069 O Twizy, Golden Retriever, Roseann Mandell
20047 OAl Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
20062 OA) Rush, Border Collie, Judy Regan

20065 OAl Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie Robado
20066 OAl Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

Judge: Pam Johnson

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2
8025 NAP Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
8026 AP Gus, All American, Cathy Bisset

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2
12012 NAA- Millie, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl Rogers
12013 NAB | uvie, Cocker Spaniel, John Svenningsen

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 1
16030 NAP Bonney, All American, Anne Riecken

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 11
20076 NAP - Austin, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson
20077 NAP Chewie, All American, Peg Grey

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20041
20063
20064
20067
20070
20071
20072
20073
20075

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJA

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

Jump Height =

24016
24017
24030

NAJA

NAJA

NAJB

Desmo, Border Collie, Heather Sidmore
Sadie, All American, Lynne Crogan

Ivy, All American, Lynne Crogan

Foxy, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Rio, Portuguese Water Dog, Peter Franklin
Swig, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Chase
Nya, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau

Kanga, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
Solas, Golden Retriever, Christa Bellows

24 #of dogs 3

Luna, All American, Gabe Bell
Jasper, All American, Dani Bell
Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
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